Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA ENERGINE INTERNATIONAL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

中國航天萬源國際(集團)有限公司*

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1185)

INSIDE INFORMATION

This announcement is made by China Energine International (Holdings) Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities (the "Listing Rules") on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 15 December 2020 (the "Announcement") in relation to the application of the bankruptcy liquidation of Beijing Energine. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement.

Beijing Energine received the civil judgement letter issued by the Court, the Court accepted the application of the bankruptcy liquidation of Beijing Energine, effective from 25 December 2020. The Company is seeking professional advices on the matter and is in the course of assessing the impact of the matter.

The Group will continue to closely monitor the development of the above matter and will inform its shareholders and other investors by way of announcements as and when appropriate.

^{*} For identification purpose only

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board China Energine International (Holdings) Limited Liu Zhiwei

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 25 December 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises five executive Directors, namely Mr. Liu Zhiwei, Mr. Li Lei, Mr. Han Qingping, Mr. Xu Jun and Mr. Wang Guanghui; and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Lau Fai Lawrence, Mr. Gordon Ng and Mr. Li Dapeng.